Approximately 55,000 square feet for a nonexclusive subsurface easement area which 
is approximately 19 feet wide for nine subsurface pipelines for the distribution of 
petroleum products, as shown in Exhibits A and B. 

CONSIDERATION:  

One-year holdover:  Annual rental of one hundred thousand two hundred nine dollars 
and twenty cents ($100,209.20). 

LAND TITLE  STATUS:  

Under the control and management of the Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT) 
through issuance of GEO No. 3383. 

TRUST LAND STATUS:  

Public Land Trust Information System has no information on TMK No. (1) 9-1-014:039